			1		E.R.C. No	4_
				Cancels	E.R.C. No)
		+ ‡		•		
		DIEN DO GA	G G0VD 133			
		PHELPS GA	S COMPANY	, INC.		
			OF			
		MELVIN	, KENTUCH	ΥΥ		
	Rates,		Regulatio	ons for Furn	nishing	
			AT			
		PHELPS,	KENTUĊKY			
	Filed	with ENERG	Y REGULAT	ORY COMMISS	ION	
SSUED FE	BRUARY 15,	19_8	SO EFFEC	TIVE FEBRUA	RY 16,	19 80
			Z Z D			·
		CHEC Energy Regulator		ISSUED BY_	(Name of U	co., INC.
		APR by Sleet RATES AND	monal D TARIFFS	ву_	Mike o	little
					PRESIDENT	

1 67.87

Form for filing F	Rate Schedules	For PHELPS AND V	TCINITY , Town or City
		P.S.C. NO. 4	
		15th Rev. SHEET	
PHELPS GAS COMPANY	TNC.	•	c. No. 4
Name of Issuing (
		14th Rev. SHEET	NO.
	CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			RATE PER UNIT
	**		
APPLICABLE:	Entire territory served.		
AVAILABILITY OF SE	Domestic and commo vicinity.	ercial use in Phelps an	a
RATES:	FIRST 1 MCF	\$9.10	
	ALL OVER 1 MCF	6.80	
	MINIMUM BILL\$9.10		

SURCHARGE N	MONTHLY:	PU	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	MONTHLY CHARGE	\$2.00	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	MCF CHARGE	51 Per Mcf	
			NOV 3 0 1982
		PL PL	IRSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01: SECTION 9 (1)
		BY	
DATE OF ISSUE N	OVEMBER 30, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE	NOVEMBER 30, 1982
ISSUED BY M	Little	TITLE PRESIDENT	
	Name of Officer		
Issued by author:	ity of an Order of the Pu	blic Service Commiss	sion of Kentucky 🔑
in Case No. 8497	& 8562 dated NOVEMBER 30, 1	982	2,8

	FOR PHELPS AND VICINITY
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
	15th Rev. Sheet No. 2-A
PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	14th Rev. Sheet No. 2
RULES AND	REGULATIONS
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% o 15th of month	f the total amount if not paid by the following date of bill.
SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in c	age number 5743_P
SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in c	ase number //4/-r.
	•
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	NOV 3 0 1982
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
	SECTION 9 (1)
	BY:
ATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 30, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 30, 1982
Month Day Year	Month Day Year
SSUED BY Miles Little	PRESIDENT MELVIN, KY.
Name of Officer	Title Address

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For PHELPS Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4SHEET NO	
PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercia vicinity.	l use in Phelps and	
RATES: FIRST MCF		\$8.747 (1) 6.497 per MCF(
OVER 50 MCF		6.347 per MCF(
	tal amount if not paid by	
SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case numb	er 5743-P.	
EFFECTIVE		
9-1-82		
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY.		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub.	TITLE PRESIDENT	f Kentucky

For PHELPS Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. MANAGATAS PARAMANAN SAMA SHEET NO. PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and vicinity. RATES: MCF ----\$7.985 · FIRST NEXT 49 MCF ---- 5.735 per MCF OVER 50 MCF _____ 5.585 per MCF MINIMUM BILL ---- \$7.985 DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% of the total amount if not paid by the 15th of month following date of bill. SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P. CHECKED Public Service Commission MAR 1 8 1982

ISSUED BY Little TITLE PRESIDENT

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5743-T March 2. 1982

	For Phelps	
	Community,	Town or City
	E.R.C. NO.	
PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC.		
Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO.
	CANCELLING E.R.C.	No.
RULES AND REGU	LATIONS	
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and c	ommercial use in Phelps and	
vicinity.		
RATES:		
FIRST MCF\$7.041		
NEXT 49 MCF 4.786 I	er MCF	
OVER 50 MCF 4.636 I	er MCF	
MINIMUM BILL\$7.041		
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% of	the total emount if not noid h	
	th following date of bill.	
	er deposit or 2/12 of the annu	
	rented premises. A service chafter a customer has been disco	
for nonpayment of bill omonths. Other rules rem	r upon his request within twel	.ve
months. Other rates rea	CHEC	KED
	Public Service C	
	NUV 0 9	1981
	by RATES AND	TARIFFS
ATE OF ISSUE September 28, 1981	ATE REFECTIVE September 13	3, 1981
MONTH DAY YEAR	NONTI	DAY
SSUED BY Mike Little	President	lvin, Ky.
NAME OF OFFICER	TITLE	ADTRIL 1/10

DATED September 13, 1981

CASE NUMBER 5743-P

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For PHELPS Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	13th Revised SHEET NO. 2
PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
Name of Issuing Corporation	12th Remard SHEET NO. 2
CLASS	IFICATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
<u>APPLICABLE:</u> Entire territory served.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and	commercial use in Phelps and vicinity.
RATES:	
FIRST MCF	\$8.65 (D)
NEXT 49 MCF	6.40 Per Mcf
OVER 50 MCF	6.25 Per Mcf
MINIMUM BILL	\$8.65
	of the total amount if not paid by month following date of bill.
SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as i	n case number 5743-P.
	EFFECTIVE
	10-1-82
	Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011, Section 9(1)
	1 Clackson
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY.
DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 18, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 1982
ISSUED BY Mike Little	TITLE PRESIDENT
Name of Officer	λ

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky of Case No. 5743-V dated October 18, 1982